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office@bisb.sk

oA 2N
bis-finance@bisb.sk
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T +421 2 6930 7084
M +421 0905 247 000
F +421 2 6930 7083
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Danica Paprnakova
Danica.Paprnakova@bisb.sk
T +421 2 6930 7081

M +421 917 204 527
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Jana.Zahorakova@bisb.sk
Peknikova 6

841 02 Bratislava

T +421 2 6930 7081
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U[T1d Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su
1 2 3 4 5 6
August 7 8 9 | 10| 11| 12| 13
14 | 15 | 16 [ 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | Thu 24th Aug New Students Welcome Day
A 21 | 22| 23| 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | Fri 25th Aug Term 1 starts
B 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 Tue 29th Aug Public Holiday
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su
B 1 2 3 | Fri1st Sept Public Holiday
September A : > ° ! i i L ; . ;
B 1M | 12| 13| 14| 15 | 16 | 17 | Fri 15th Sept Public Holiday
A 18 | 19 | 20 [ 21 [ 22 | 23 | 24 | Mon 18th Sept School Holiday
B 25 | 26 | 27| 28 | 29 | 30 | 1
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su
A 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
B 9 | 10| 11|12 13| 14| 15
October
A 16 | 17 [ 18 19| 20 | 21 | 22
23 | 24| 25| 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 23rd Oct - 31st Oct Half Term Holiday
30 | 31
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su
B 1 2 3 4 5 Wed 1st Nov Public Holiday
A 6 7 8 9 | 10 [ 11| 12
November ; : :
B 13 | 14 [ 15 ] 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 Fri 17th Nov Public Holiday
A 20 | 21| 22| 23 | 24 | 25 | 26
B 27 | 28] 29 | 30
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su
B 1 2 3
December A ! > e ! i i L
B 1M 1213 14| 15| 16 | 17
A 18 | 19 21 | 22 | 23 | 24
25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 | 21st Dec - 8th Jan School Holiday (24-26th Dec Public Holiday)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1st Jan and 6th Jan Public Holiday
B 8 9 | 10| 11 ] 12 [ 13 | 14 | Tue 9th Jan Term 2 starts
January
A 15 16 [ 17| 18] 19 | 20 [ 21
B 22 | 23| 24| 25| 26 | 27 | 28
A 29 | 30 | 31
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su
A 1 2 3 4
B 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 [ 11
February
A 122 (13|14 15| 16 | 17 | 18
19 | 20 [ 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 [ 19th - 23rd Feb Half Term Holiday
B 26 | 27| 28 | 29
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su
B 1 2 3
March A 4 5 6 7 8 9 [ 10
B 11 |12 13| 14| 15| 16 | 17
A 18 | 19| 20 | 21 | 22 [ 23 | 24
B 25 | 26 | 27 29 | 30 | 31
0 Fri 29th March Public Holiday
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 29th March - 5th April School Holiday (1st April Public Holiday)
April A 8 9 10 | 11 ] 12 | 13 | 14 | Mon 8th April Term 3 starts
B 15 16 [ 17| 18| 19 | 20 [ 21
A 22 | 23| 24| 25| 26 | 27 | 28
B 29 | 30
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su
B 1 2 3 4 5 [ Wed 1st May Public Holiday
May A 6 7 8 9 [ 10 [ 11 ] 12 | Wed 8th May Public Holiday
B 13|14 |15 16| 17 | 18 [ 19
A 20 [ 21| 22| 23 | 24 | 25 | 26
B 27 | 28129 ) 30 | 31 | 1 2 | 31stMay - 3rd June School Holiday
Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su
A 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
June B 10 | 11|12 13| 14| 15| 16
A 17 | 18 [ 19 [ 20 | 21 | 22 | 23
B 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 - 29 | 30
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Karen Eastwood
Mark Hatherell
Philippa Williams

James Gilmour

Mark Hatherell
James Gilmour
Sarah Keys
Andrew Fordham
Lee Darwell

Sofa Slobodova
Pauline Mably
Michael Shkurka

Michaela Tucker-Blackford

Jonathan Bowen

Philippa Williams
Nial Pickering
Giles Whittaker
Fiona Shanks

Chantelle Buchanan

Senior Leadership Team
Principal
Head of Secondary
Deputy Head of Secondary
Assistant Head

Secondary Academic Leadership Team

Head of Secondary

Assistant Head and Head of Al languages
Head of Whole School EAL

Head of Visual and Performing Arts

IB Coordinator

Whole School Head of World Languages
Head of Whole School Learning Support

Head of Mathematics and Computer Science

Head of Physical Education

Head of Science

Pastoral Leadership Team
Deputy Head of Secondary
Head of Key Stage 3
Head of Year 8
Head of Years 10 and 1

Head of Years 12 and 13

Karen.Eastwood@bisb.sk
Mark.Hatherell@bisb.sk
Philippa.Williams@bisb.sk

James.Gilmour@bisb.sk

Mark.Hatherell@bisb.sk
James.Gilmour@bisb.sk
Sarah.Keys@bisb.sk
Andrew.Fordham@bisb.sk
Lee.Darwell@bisb.sk
Sona.Slobodova@bisb.sk
Pauline.Mably@bisb.sk
Michael.Shkurka@bisb.sk
MichaelaTucker-Blackford@bisb.sk

Jonathan.Bowen@bisb.sk

Philippa.Williams@bisb.sk
Nial.Pickering@bisb.sk
Giles.Whittaker@bisb.sk
Fiona.Shanks@bisb.sk
Chantelle.Buchanan@bisb.sk

Tutors
7DM David Mumby
7MG Maria Guevara
75G Samantha Gilles

73S Jannita Smith

8SH Steffi Heider
8DK Daren King
8CC Caroline Cooney

9KE Katka Euell
9PM Philip Mayes
97K Zuzana Kackovicova

9MTB Michaela Tucker-Blackford

10MK Marek Krizan
T0RW Rob Wilcox
10JW Jo Wilcox
10AP Andy Pheby

11PM Pauline Mably
1BO Bruno Ortiz
1RE Rob England

Lee Darwell

Chantelle Buchanan

Joshua Cuttell

Clare Palusak

David Keys

Year 7
Tutor rooms
112
m
216
1.02

Year 8
217
218
2.21

Year 9
1.9
1.5
113
11

Year 10
1.06
110
1.03
Art 2

Year 11
214
Art1

Science Lab 2

Key Stage 5 Leaders - 1B
IB Coordinator, Geography teacher
Head of Years 12 and 13, Economics

Careers and University Guidance
Counsellor, EE Coordinator,
Geography and ESS

Core, CAS and Clubs
Coordinator, History

TOK Coordinator, History
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Email
David.mumby@bisb.sk
Maria.guevara@bisb.sk
Samantha.gilles@bisb.sk
Jannita.smith@bisb.sk

Steffi.heider@bisb.sk
Daren.king@bisb.sk

Caroline.cooney@bisb.sk

Katarina.Euell@bisb.sk
Philip.Mayes@bisb.sk
Zuzana.Kackovicova@bisb.sk

Michaela.Tucker-Blackford@bisb.sk

Marek.Krizan@bisb.sk

Robert.Wilcox@bisb.sk
Joanne.Wilcox@bisb.sk
Andrew.Pheby@bisb.sk

Pauline.Mabley@bisb.sk
Bruno.Ortiz@bisb.sk
Robert.England@bisb.sk

Lee.Darwell@bisb.sk
Chantelle.Buchanan@bisb.sk

Joshua.Cuttell@bisb.sk

Clare.Palusak@bisb.sk

David.Keys@bisb.sk
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Year 12
Tutors Tutor rooms Email
12JL Johnny Lawlor 2.24 Johnny.Lawlor@bisb.sk
12LC Lucia Cebova 1.01 Lucia.Cebova@bisb.sk
12JB Jonathan Bowen Physics lab Jonathan.Bowen@bisb.sk
Year 13
13SK Sarah Keys 1.04 Sarah.Keys@bisb.sk
13MS Mike Shkurka 2.23 Michael.Shkurka@bisb.sk
13SC Steven Clowes Chemistry Lab Steven.Clowes@bisb.sk

Teaching Assistants

Anna Brezova

Laboratory Technician

Anna.Brezova@bisb.sk

Secondary Subject Faculties

Al Languages

Role

Email

James Gilmour

Assistant Head, Head of Al languages

James.Gilmour@bisb.sk

Joanne Wilcox English Joanne.Wilcox@bisb.sk
Phillip Mayes English Phillip.Mayes@bisb.sk
Jannita Smith English English-Jannita.Smith@bisb.sk

Youngran Cho

Secondary Korean

Youngran.Cho@bisb.sk

Marek Krizan

Secondary Slovak

Marek.Krizan@bisb.sk

Stanislava Taranova

Primary and Secondary Slovak

Stanislava.Taranova@bisb.sk

EAL Role Email
Sarah Keys Head of Whole School EAL Sarah.Keys@bisb.sk
Pauline Mably EAL and Head of Whole School Pauline.Mably@bisb.sk

Learning Support, History, English

Lucia Cebova

EAL

Lucia.Cebova@bisb.sk

Visual and Performing Arts

Role

Email

Andrew Fordham

Head of Visual and Performing Arts

Andrew.Fordham@bisb.sk

Catherine McNeilly

Music

Catherine.Mcneilly@bisb.sk

Hayley Stavenger

Drama and Dance

Hayley.Stavenger@bisb.sk

Andrew Pheby

Visual Arts, EAL

Andrew.Pheby@bisb.sk

Bruno Ortiz

Visual Arts

Bruno.Ortiz@bisb.sk
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Humanities
Lee Darwell

Philippa Williams
Chantelle Buchanan

Robert Wilcox
Joshua Cuttell

David Keys
Clare Palusak

Caroline Cooney

World Languages
Sona Slobodova

Steffi Heider

Maria Guevara
Zuzana Kackovicova
Gwénaél Gobert

Paula Gubova

Mathematics &
Computer Science

Michael Shkurka
Johnny Lawlor
Samantha Gilles
Sandor Lukacs
Eva Fendekova

Fiona Shanks

Experimental
Sciences & SEHS

Jonathan Bowen

Nial Pickering
Steven Clowes
Robert England
Alexander Linley
Giles Whittaker
Monica Gautama

Adriana Pallova

Role

Head of Humanities, Geography,
Economics and Global Perspectives

Deputy Head of Secondary
Economics, Head of Year 12 and 13
Business, Psychology and ToK

Careers and University Guidance
Counsellor and Geography

History, Head of TOK
History, Global Perspectives, CAS coordinator

Geography, History, Global Perspective

Role

Whole School Head of World Languages,
German Primary and Secondary

Primary and Secondary German
Secondary Spanish

Primary and Secondary German
Primary and Secondary French

Slovak as a second language

Role

Head of Mathematics and Computer Science
Mathematics

Mathematics

Mathematics

Computer Science

Mathematics, Global Perspectives

Role
Head of Experimental Sciences and
SEHS, ESS, Science, Chemistry
Science, Physics
Science, Chemistry, STEAM coordinator
Science, Physics
Science, Chemistry
Science, Biology
Science, Biology

Science, Biology

Email
Lee.Darwell@bisb.sk

Philippa.Williams@bisb.sk
Chantelle.Buchanan@bisb.sk
Robert.Wilcox@bisb.sk

Joshua.Cuttell@bisb.sk

David.Keys@bisb.sk
Clare.Palusak@bisb.sk
Caroline.Cooney@bisb.sk

Email
Sona.Slobodova@bisb.sk

Steffi.Heider@bisb.sk
Maria.Guevara@bisb.sk
Zuzana.kackovicova@bisb.sk
Gwenael.Gobert@bisb.sk
Paula.Gubova@bisb.sk

Email

Michael.Shkurka@bisb.sk
Johnny.Lawlor@bisb.sk
Samantha.gilles@bisb.sk
Sandor.lukacs@bisb.sk
Eva.fendekova@bisb.sk
Fiona.Shanks@bisb.sk

Email

Jonathan.Bowen@bisb.sk

Nial.Pickering@bisb.sk
Steven.Clowes@bisb.sk
Robert.England@bisb.sk
Alexander.Linley@bisb.sk
Monica.Gautama@bisb.sk
Adriana.Pallova@bisb.sk
Adriana.Pallova@bisb.sk

Physical Education
Michaela Tucker-Blackford
David Mumby
Katarina Euell

Tomas Pavlik

Learning Support

Pauline Mably

School Support
Natalia Hanulikova
Katarina Skyvova

Paula Gubova

Head of PE

PE Primary and Secondary
PE Primary & Secondary
PE Primary & Secondary

Role

Head of Whole School Learning Support

Role
School Counsellor
School Counsellor

Librarian
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Email
Michaela.Tucker-Blackford@bisb.sk
David.Mumby@bisb.sk
Katarina.Euell@bisb.sk
Tomas.Pavlik@bisb.sk

Email

Pauline.Mably@bisb.sk

Email
Natalia.Hanulikova@bisb.sk
Katarina.Skyvova@bisb.sk
Paula.Gubova@bisb.sk
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